

CORPORATE OFFICE
15th Fir., D Wing, Trade World Bidg., Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai 400013.
Tel No. 022-66343312-16 / 022-24963304-07 / 022-66109036-40

FACTORY ADDRESS

Unit 1. Survey Plot No.187/4/1/3,250, 251 P 257/1, & 258/3, Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396330 Unit 2. Survey Plot No.30/1/1/2/1/1,314/1,315&314/P. Vill. Surangi, Silvassa, Dadra and Nagar Haveli 396330. Tal. No. 9-19631778977 / 19-9714019689

SRV NO. 187/4/1/2, Near Surangi Bridge, Surangi Dadra & Nagar Haveli Silvassa Dadra & Nagar Haveli Dn 396230. Email: sales@sanathan.com COMPANY IDENTIFICATION NO. U17299DN2005PLC0

Date: January 08, 2025

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051.

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Trading Symbol: SANATHAN

Scrip Code: **544314**

Ref. No: - 2024-2025/Dec24/001

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

We submit herewith the certificate received from KFin Technologies Limited, our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) in accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

We request you to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Sanathan Textiles Limited

Jude Patrick Dsouza Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: As above



CERTIFIED

CERTIFIED



January 08, 2025

The Company Secretary
Sanathan Textiles Limited
D15, Trade world
Kamala Mill Compound
Senapati Bapat Marg
Lower Parel West Mumbai
Maharashtra 400013.

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018 ('Regulations') for the quarter ended December 31, 2024

With reference to the above captioned Regulation, we hereby confirm that the during the period from October 01, 2024 to December 31, 2024, we have not received any request for dematerialization / re- materialization of shares of SANATHAN TEXTILES LIMITED, as required under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories & Participants) Regulations 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

N SHYAM KUMAR Senior Manager

KFin Technologies Limited

(Formerly known as KFin Technologies Private Limited)

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649